BA_EE08_d // V1.2 // Technical data subject to change
EE08
Humidity / Temperature probe
Operating instructions
E+E Elektronik® Ges.m.b.H. provides no warranty of any kind for this publication and accepts no liability for improper use of
the products described.
This publication might contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. The content is revised regularly and is not subject
to change management. The manufacturer reserves the right to modify or change its described products at any time.

The	configuration	software	can	be	downloaded	under	www.epluse.com/EE08.
8 Scope of Supply
•	 EE08 Transmitter according to ordering guide
•	 Inspection	certificate	according	to	DIN	EN10204	-	3.1
9Operating instructions for EE08 Humidity / Temperature probe
9 Accessories / Replacement parts
M12 connection cable for type D, length 1.5 m (5 ft) HA010322
M12 connection cable for type D, length 3 m (10 ft) HA010323
M12 connection cable for type D, length 5 m (16.4 ft) HA010324
M12 connection cable for type D, length 10 m (32.8 ft) HA010325
Radiation shield for Type E HA010502
Radiation shield for Type D HA010506
Protection cap for 12 mm probe HA010783
M12 female socket with wires HA010703
M12 female cable connector assembly possible HA010704
Metal grid filter HA010113
Cconfiguration cable HA011005
EE-PCS free download at www.epluse.com/EE08
FIRMENSITZ
E+E ELEKTRONIK Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
A-4209 Engerwitzdorf
Österreich
Tel: +43 7235 605 0